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HR 1469
Honor Our Fallen Heroes Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Apr 8, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.  (Apr 8, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1469 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NC   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/1469
https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1469
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000369


Cosponsors  (93 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Critz, Mark S. [D-PA-12] D · PA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN-2] D · IN Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM-1] D · NM Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Apr 8, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Lujan, Ben Ray [D-NM-3] D · NM Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Apr 8, 2011

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Apr 8, 2011

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Apr 8, 2011

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Apr 8, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Apr 8, 2011

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Apr 8, 2011

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Apr 11, 2011

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Apr 11, 2011

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Apr 13, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA May 2, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Appropriations Committee House Referred To Apr 8, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112
HR
1297 

Related bill Jul 14, 2011: Motion to Discharge Committee filed by Mr. Gohmert. Petition No: 112-2. (<a
href="http://clerk.house.gov/112/lrc/pd/petitions/DisPet0002.xml ">Discharge petition</a> text with signatures.)

112
HR
1551 

Related bill Apr 14, 2011: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on
Appropriations, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of
such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

112 S
855 

Related bill Apr 14, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Armed Services.

112
HR
1508 

Related bill Apr 13, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.

112
HR
1494 

Related bill Apr 12, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.

112
HR
1442 

Related bill Apr 8, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.

112 S
724 

Related bill Apr 8, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S2291, S2291-2292, S2322-2323)

112 S
721 

Related bill Apr 4, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Appropriations.
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Summary  (as of Apr 8, 2011) 

Honor Our Fallen Heroes Act - Appropriates amounts to the Secretary of Defense (DOD) and the Secretary of Homeland

Security (DHS) during a funding gap impacting the Armed Forces to allow for the timely payment of death gratuities under

specified code provisions addressing death benefits for deceased military personnel.

Defines "funding gap" as any period during FY2011 for which interim or full-year appropriations (other than as provided

by this Act) for the personnel accounts of the Armed Forces for that fiscal year have not been enacted.

Actions Timeline

Apr 8, 2011: Introduced in House
Apr 8, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.
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